### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary Herbert Carmichael	02/20/2006
Christopher Wright Dunkle	02/20/2006
Craig T. Wilkie	02/15/2006
David Allan Schroeder	02/20/2006
James Belcastro	02/15/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29243250

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: jpalom@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410/87130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Shipley

PATENT 501048849 REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0001

0 2924325

1 640 00

Total Attachments: 5 source=87130Assignment#page1.tif source=87130Assignment#page2.tif source=87130Assignment#page3.tif source=87130Assignment#page4.tif

source=87130Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, GARY HERBERT CARMICHAEL, of Des Plaines, Illinois, CHRISTOPHER WRIGHT DUNKLE, of Chicago, Illinois, CRAIG T. WILKIE, of Marietta, Georgia, DAVID ALLAN SCHROEDER, of Lornbard, Illinois, and JAMES BELCASTRO, of Park Ridge, Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

# JOINED TRAY AND LID

application number 29/243,250, filed November 22, 2005; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

	19/10/20
FEBRUARY LO, 2006	Sary Herbert Carmichael
State of) ss	
County of)	
I hereby certify that before me in the State of personal	duly grown by me, and under oath
State of	re was duly sworn by the distance delivered
the the lotegoing assignment	,,, ,, =,
by him on the date appearing at the 1997 the	
Farmary 20 2006	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL  POSEMARY F MCDONALD	My Commission Expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/15/06	
2-20 2006	The The Wall
	Christopher Wright Dunkle
,	
State of) ss	
County of)	
	in the
I hereby certify that before me in t	y appeared CHRISTOPHER WRIGHT DUNKLE,
	THE STATE WILLS FOR UTIL DA TIPE COMP.
- i - and and that the toterough assisting	
by him on the date appearing at the foot th	recof.
2006	Dalie
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	r en
February 15th 2006	Grang Wilhie
1000	Craig I. Wilkie
State of <u>South Carolina</u> ) ss	
Country of Pickens	•
	he County of Pickens in the
State of South Carolina persons	ally appeared CRAIG T. WILKIE, personally as duly swom by me, and under oath
known by me, who then and there w	as duly swom by me, and under oath
act or ledged that the toregoing assignment	ett was dimy north comment
by him on the date appearing at the foot th	nereol.
•	
Florian 15 .2006	(Rose Dalton)
February 15 2006	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
<b>.</b>	My Comentesion Expires January 15, 2014
and the second s	
	David Allan Schroeder
	David Allan Sectorates
State of	<b>S</b>
County of)	
I hereby certify that before me in	the County of, in the
	age wise dilly swith by life, and mixed year
assignment that the foregoing assignment	IETI! MAD GOT A DEPOSIT A DESCRIPTION
by him on the date appearing at the foot t	ncrcor.
, 2006	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Feb-20-06 15:24

From-Kraft Foods

Attorney Docket 1410/87130

2006	
	Craig T. Wilkie
)	
State of) ss	
)	
County of	in the
I hereby cartify that before me in the	ne County of nersonally
Smro of	The and under oath
known by me, who then and there was acknowledged that the foregoing assignment of the foot the sound of the foot the foo	as duly sworn by me, and delivered
by him on the date appearing at the foot th	ereor.
,	
40 Breary 20 ,2006	January J. Mcbrale
gerllage av 2006	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL	My Commission Expires:
2 BOSEMARY F MCDONALD }	7.73.00
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/15/GL	^
	( ) O ( ) O
Z/Z02006	Say Or James
	David Allan Schroeder
State of	
) S	•
County of)	
	the County of in the
I hereby certify that before me in	onally appeared DAVID ALLAN SCHROEDER,
State of pas	nere was duly sworn by me, and under oath nert was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
personally known by me, who then and a	ent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
by him on the date appearing at the foot i	
,2006	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
e e	

	AM	
+2315	2006 James Belcastro	
State of TLUNOIS	) ) \$5	
County of COOK		

I hereby certify that before me in the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ in the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ in the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ personally appeared JAMES BELCASTRO, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

FEBRUARY 15. 2006

Shuling O Gonzales

Notary Public

My Commission, Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHIRLEY A GONZALES
HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES/07/06/08